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5.21 Registered nurses by employment status and province of employment or residence', 1973 

employment or residence 

British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Terri tories 

Canada 

Employment status 
Full-time 

1.257 
438 

3,455 
2,350 

20,837 
33,191 

3,746 
3,680 
6,445 
8,135 

253 

83,787 

Part-time 

163 
131 
587 
607 

4,994 
10,721 

1,114 
1,187 
1,840 
2,520 

34 

23,898 

Full-time or 
part-t ime 
not stated 

330 
80 

301 
260 

2,625 
1,944 

396 
737 
512 

1,041 

18 
8,244 

Not 
employed 
in nursing 

277 
92 

751 
1,007 
4,645 

24,882 
951 
724 

2,731 
2,501 

95 
38,656 

Not stated 

23 
7 

187 
95 

3,215 
770 

53 
31 
86 

218 

4,689 

Total 

2,050 
748 

5,281 
4,319 

36,316 
71,508 

6,260 
6,359 

11,614 
14,415 

159,274 

'Location of residence is used for those nurses who are not employed, or whose employment status is unknown. 

5.22 Average annual salaries of public healtii nurses, by academic qualifications, employment category and type of 
agency, 1973 

Category Average 
salary 
$ 

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS^ 
Registered nurse only 
Registered nurse with public health certificate 
Baccalaureate degree in nursing only 
Baccalaureate degree and public health certificate 
Baccalaureate degree major in public health 
Master's degree in nursing only 
Master's degree and public health certificate 
Master's degree major in public health 

EMPLOYMENT CATEGORY^ 
Director 
Assistant director (services) 
Assistantdirector (education) 
Consultant (generalized) 
Consultant (specialized) 
Supervisor 
Assistant supervisor 
Staff nurse (public health) 
Staff nurse (registered nurse) 

TYPE OF AGENCY" 
Department of National Health and Welfare 
Department of National Defence 
Provincial departments of health 
Local/municipal/city departments of health 
Local/county/regional departments of health 
Local boards of education 
Other public health agencies 

8,784 
9,904 
9,383 
9,587 
9,592 

9,956 
11,251 

14,232 
12,816 

1 

S 

12,136 
10,627 

9,904 
9,161 

9,726 
15,060 
10,053 
10,090 

9,623 
9,686 
9,298 

'Staff nurse (public health). 
^'Confidential — fewer than 3 individuals. 
^Registered nurse with public health certificate. 
"Staff nurse (public health) — registered nurse with public health certificate. 


