HEALTH

Province or territory of employment or residence	Employment status					
	Full-time	Part-time	Full-time or part-time not stated	Not employed in nursing	Not stated	Total
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	1,257 438 3,455 2,350 20,837 33,191 3,746 3,680 6,445 8,135	163 131 587 607 4,994 10,721 1,114 1,187 1,840 2,520	330 80 301 260 2,625 1,944 396 737 512 1,041	277 92 751 1,007 4,645 24,882 951 724 2,731 2,501	23 7 187 95 3,215 770 53 31 86 218	2,050 748 5,281 4,319 36,316 71,508 6,260 6,359 11,614 14,415
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	253	34	18	95	4	404
Canada	83,787	23,898	8,244	38,656	4,689	159,274

5.21 Registered nurses by employment status and province of employment or residence¹, 1973

'Location of residence is used for those nurses who are not employed, or whose employment status is unknown.

5.22 Average annual salaries of public health nurses, by academic qualifications, employment category and type of agency, 1973

Category	A verage salary S
ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS ¹	
Registered nurse only Registered nurse with public health certificate Baccalaureate degree in nursing only Baccalaureate degree and public health certificate Baccalaureate degree major in public health Master's degree in nursing only	8,784 9,904 9,383 9,587 9,592
Master's degree and public health certificate Master's degree major in public health	9,956 11,251
EMPLOYMENT CATEGORY ^a	
Director Assistant director (services) Assistant director (education) Consultant (generalized) Consultant (specialized) Supervisor Assistant supervisor	14,232 12,816 2 12,136 10,627 9,904
Staff nurse (public health) Staff nurse (registered nurse)	9,161
TYPE OF AGENCY ⁴	5 m
Department of National Health and Welfare Department of National Defence Provincial departments of health Local/municipal/city departments of health Local/county/regional departments of health Local boards of education Other public health agencies	9,726 15,060 10,053 10,090 9,623 9,688 9,298

"Staff nurse (public health). "Confidential — fewer than 3 individuals. "Registered nurse with public health certificate. "Staff nurse (public health) — registered nurse with public health certificate.